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THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI M. C. CHAGLA): Yes, Sir.

Broadly speaking the Centre will aim at the propagation of Indian Culture but the details of the proposal are yet to be given definite shape.

Goops SENT TO PAKISTAN BY TRADER

SHRI RAM SINGH:
185.{ SHRI ATAL BIHARI
VAJPAYEE:

Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to refer tg the answer given to Starred Question No.
325 in the Rajya Sabha on the 19th November, 1965 and state:

(a) whether the Central Bureau of Investigation has since completed the investigations into the case of the Kanpur trader who had booked G.C. iron sheets, which were intended for Pakistan, during the recent Indo-Pak
‘conflict; and

(b) if so, what are the findings of the investigations?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI JAISUKHLAL HATHI): (a)
The case is still under investigation.

(b) Does not arise.
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186. * WEA @M WA
T - T A TATT FY FAT HGT
fF :

(%) 1964-65 AT 1965-66
F aut & SR Fw g ¥ frad
sifamifan § Te-w qarag g fafea ferY adend I AT AR TW TP
I &7 4T gl F AT F4T §;
NI

(q) o gfewfat & fafed ferdt e S Y €, AT IR FIS
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fgarad & @€ & i § moAy feogo fgedy
H fad ?
+[HINDI EXAMINATIONS PASSED BY

CENTRAL, GOVERNMENT OFFICERS

186. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(2) the number of Central Government officers who have passed the Hindi examinations, prescribed by the Ministry of Home Affairs during the years 1964-65 and 1965-66 and the °
names of the examinations so passed;
and

(b) whether any instructions have been issued to the officers, who have passed the prescribed examinations in Hindi, to do their noting in Hindi?]

g AW | g (A dio
Ugo THT) @ (F) IeAE AL
¥ fom w7 1964-65 AN
1965-66 ¥ g Faraw gra fafeq
faferm feedt adend o 7 § SR qEqT T TER 7 e

1964—65——
EETE 4,827
e 7,230
T . 14,233

1 26,290

1965—66 (A TF) ——

S Cey 3,064
oy 5,961
e , . 4,757

T ) 13,782

/
(") TE-F HATAT F 4 AR,
1960 ¥ FETAA FUF TeAT 16/30
60 o UHo & vy T fegmmd &

+[ 1 English translation.
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A R ey ¥ wfwfag sgarfai
T gy F1 7% w1 W F g gwm
frar o | frg @ A #Y T g
26 WATU,1965 F A1g WY S
WD HY GgAF WTOT F €7 N T
@™ T g, O gfawtail #vogaer fowor #19 feelt & FF #1 T Fa
™

+[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
_ THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI P. S. NASKAR): (a) The number of Central Government officers who have passed the various Hindi examinations prescribed by the

Home Ministry during 1964-65 and 1965-66 is as follows:-—

Written Answers

1964-65— .
Prabodh . . 4,827
Praveen 7,230
) Pragya . 14,233
ToTAL 26,290

1965-66 (uptil June)—

Prabodh 3,064
Praveen 5,961
Pragya . 4,757
TorAL 13,782

(b) Instructions were issuedq to all Ministries vide Home Ministry’s O. M.
No. 16/30/60-OL, dated the 4th October, 1960 that Hindi trained staff should be used or doing some Hindi work. In view, however, of the fact that the English language has been continued as an associate official language after 26th January 1965, such officers have not been required to do their noting in Hindi.]

ATEF-FAT w1 A1 A9 w1 ferwmr
TTEY-FH

187. ST WTAX AW WA
7 favear HaT 77 FATH AT FU FA fr .

[RAJYA SABHA]
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(F) #a71 a<FR FET grAAfTE faator fawrr & weaaT I ErU 1965
& v 1 fawmifw & wqar< Qeidal qAT A qeqTHT & ATeg-AAT F A A
¥ fewrar sqar &difede argrww
TN F &1 faa s @r &
afe gf, a1 & w7 7% 9 fFa-fea cqmt
¥ g1y 5 smad ; #R

(@) v%a afafy v fawifant &
A AEA AT T FAANET & Tl
F fau IFq-TZAFA Fgl-TuT ATH
&y s 7

to Questions

t{THREE YEARS DIPLOMA COURSE IN
ARCHITECTURE

187. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA. Wil the Minister of EDUCATION be pleas.-
ed to state:

(a) whether Government proposeé to start three years diploma or certificate course in architecture in polytechnics and in other institutions as recommended by the study ieam on Central Public Works Department in 1965; if so, when these would be started and at what places; and

(b) what are the names of the places where the said courscs would be starteq for the children of the Central Schools Employees according to the recommendations of the said committee?]

fiey wafY (st Two wro e ) -
(%) FTegFaT-Tem@F &1 CF dF aofa fewirm uzaFn feafafad
Feami § T T & AT W -

1. ARIFAT FTAA, TG |
2. wfgen Dfaefes, a8 faeet

3. afgsr TwHE NifsefFas,
TENE |

+[ ] Fnglish translation.

